

No: APDU/Reg./Notice/141/2022

Date: 05.01.2023

NOTICE

All the B.A/B.Sc./B.Com (Hons. & Prog. Course) 4th & 6th Semester students of the erstwhile Alipurduar College (under North Bengal University) are hereby informed that their classes will commence from 09.01.2023 onwards (for details see the notice issued from NBU is attached herewith).

Further the students are advised to take admission mandatorily in their respective courses through the online portal <u>https://alipurduaruniversity.ac.in/</u> during 10.01.2023 to 20.01.2023.

Sd /-

Principal Erstwhile Alipurduar College & Registrar (Additional Charge) Alipurduar University



ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY

(Erstwhile Alipurduar College) P.O. Alipurduar Court :: Dist. Alipurduar :: (W.B.) :: Pin – 736122

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Accredited by NAAC with Grade B++

Dr. Debasis Dutta

Controller of Examinations Phone: +91-0353-2776365 E-mail: nbuce@nbu.ac.in



P.O- North Bengal University Raja Rammohanpur Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal India, Pin- 734013 Website: www.nbu.ac.in

Ref. No. 01/A/CE-2023

Dated: 02.01.2023

To

- (i) The Principals of the Colleges affiliated to University of North Bengal
- (ii) Heads of Departments of Geology, Anthropology and Tea Science, NBU
- (iii) OSD, Centre for Innovative Studies, NBU

Sub: Academic Calendar of B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./B.B.A/B.C.A/B.S.W/B.Voc under CBCS Even Semesters (4th & 6th Semesters) for the session 2022-2023

Dear Madam/Sir,

The Undersigned furnishes hereunder the Academic Calendar of 4th & 6th Semesters for the session 2022-2023.

- 1. Commencement of Academic Session: 09.01.2023
- 2. Termination of Academic Session: 08.06.2023
- 3. Syllabus: 100% of the existing syllabus
- 4. Commencement of 4th & 6th Semester Examinations: 14.06.2023
- 5. Filling in the Examination Forms for 4th & 6th Semester Examinations: 15.05.2023 to 21.05.2023 (Without late fine) and 24.05.2023 to 26.05.2023 (With a late fine of Rs.200/-)

The Principals of the Colleges and the Heads of the University Departments with U.G. Courses are requested to take action accordingly.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations University of North Bengal

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, University of North Bengal
- 2. Registrar, University of North Bengal
- 3. Inspector of Colleges, University of North Bengal
- 4. Principal Secretary, Council for Under Graduate Studies, University of North Bengal
- 5. Miss Shankari Chakraborty, Assistant Controller of Examinations, University of North Bengal
- 6. Dr.Biswajit Datta, Assistant Controller of Examinations, University of North Bengal
- 7. All Section Heads, Office of the Controller of Examinations

62/01

Controller of Examinations University of North Bengal